
ASSESSMENT CALENDARS 

Assessment Calendar: Term 1 2020 

Week Due Subject Task No. Type of Task Weight 
% 

Term 1, Week 1 

Term 1, Week 2 

Term 1, Week 3 Sport Lifestyle and Rec 1 (part 1) Skills 

Term 1, Week 4 

Term 1, Week 5 

Term 1, Week 6 Physics 1 Practical Report 30 

Term 1, Week 7 Geography 
Mathematics Advanced 

1 
1 

Biophysical Interactions 
In class test with notes 

20 
30 

Mathematics Standard 1 In class test with notes 30 

Term 1, Week 8 English Studies 1 Multimodal presentation 35 

Industrial Technology (Timber & Metal) 1 Industry case study 20 
Modern History 1 Source based assessment 30 
Music 2 1 Musicology & Aural Skills 25 
PDHPE 1 Presentation 35 
Society & Culture 1 Oral Research Report 30 
Work Studies 1 Core: My working life portfolio 30 

Term 1, Week 9 Business Studies 1 Nature of business 25 
Japanese Beginners 1 Responses to spoken text 30 
Legal Studies 1 Research Assignment 30 
Visual Arts 
Visual Design 

1 
1 

BOW & Multimedia presentation 
Design & Multimedia presentation 

30 
35 

Term 1, Week 10 Agriculture 
Engineering 

1 
1 

First Hand Investigation 
Reverse engineering 

30 
30 

English Advanced 1 Creative response, reflection 30 
English Standard 1 Creative response, reflection 30 
Exploring Early Childhood 1 Research task 30 
Software Design & Development 1 Reflective report and research 30 

Term 1, Week 11 Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation 1 (part 2) Skills Assessment 30 



Assessment Calendar: Term 2 2020 

Week Due Subject Task No. Type of Task Weight 
% 

Term 2, Week 1 English Advanced 
English Studies 
English Standard 
(English Tasks to be 
completed 
throughout term 2) 

2 
2 
2 

Formative Assessment Activities 
Formative Assessment Activities 
Formative Assessment Activities 

40 
35 
40 

Term 2, Week 2 Ancient History 
Community & Family Studies 
Chemistry 
English Ext 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Historical Investigation 
Research task 
Practical Report Depth Study 
Creative Writing 

30 
30 
30 
30 

Term 2, Week 3 Biology 
Food Technology 
Music 1 
Work Studies 

1 

1 
1 
2 

Practical Report 
Case Study 
Aural Skills 
Work Experience or Reflection Task 

30 

30 
20 
35 

Term 2, Week 4 Society & Culture 2 Cross Cultural Case Study – Research 
task 

30 

Term 2, Week 5 Earth and Environmental Science 1 Resource Extraction Mining Plan 30 

Term 2, Week 6 Modern History 
PDHPE 

2 
2 

Presentation Research task 
Core 2 Research Task 

40 
35 

Term 2, Week 7 Exploring Early Childhood 
Music 2 
Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation 

2 
2 
2 

Report 
Presentation of Performance 
Fitness – Circuit design 

30 
35 
40 

Term 2, Week 8 Legal Studies 
Investigating Science 

2 

1 

Research based & extended response 
Practical report & depth study 

40 
30 

Term 2, Week 9 Dance 
Mathematics Advanced 
Mathematics Extension 1 
Mathematics Standard  
Music 1 
Visual Arts 
Visual Design 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Appreciation 
Assignment 
Assignment 
Assignment  
Portfolio and Research 
BOW and Visual Diary 
Design Work and Journal 

30 
30 
30 
30 
40 
30 
35 

Term 2, Week 10  Dance 
Japanese Beginners 
Community & Family Studies 

2 
2 
2 

  Performance 
Composition of a text 
Case Study 

 40 
30 
30 



Assessment Calendar: Term 3 2020 

Week Due Subject Task No. Type of Task Weight 

% 

Term 3, Week 1 Ancient History 2 Site Study Presentation 35 

Term 3, Week 2 English Extension 2 Research Project 30 

Physics 2 Practical Report 30 
Geography 2 Senior Geography Project 40 

Term 3, Week 3   Mathematics Extension 1    1    In class test with notes  30 

Term 3, Week 4   Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation 3    Practical task 30 

Term 3, Week 5   Engineering Studies  2    Braking Systems Report   30 

Term 3, Week 6 Agriculture 
Business Studies 

2 
2 

Farm Case Study 
Business Planning 

30 
35 

Chemistry 2 First hand investigation 30 
Earth and Environmental Science 2 First & second-hand data 30 

research 

Term 3, Week 7 Biology 2 Depth Study, field study report 30 
Food Technology 2 Portfolio 30 
Industrial Technology (Timber & Metal) 2 Year 11 project 40 
Investigating Science 2 Portfolio & presentation 30 
Software Design & Development 2 Integrated Project 40 

Term 3, Week 8 Dance 
Music 1 

3 
3 

Practical Demonstration 30 
40 

Music 2 3 40 
Work Studies 3 

Performance & Viva Voce

30 

Term 3, Weeks 9 & 10 Visual Design 3
Wearable Designer Scaffolded 
Study 30

Composition Portfolio 
Cover letter and Resume



Assessment Calendar: Term 3 2020 continued. 

Week Due Subject Task No Type of Task Weight % 

Term 3, Weeks 9 & 10 

Term 3, Weeks 9 & 10 

Agriculture 3     End of Course Exam 40 

Ancient History 3 End of Course Exam 35 

Biology 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Business Studies 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Chemistry 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Community and Family Studies 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Construction 3 End of Course Exam - 

Earth and Environmental Science 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Engineering Studies 3 End of Course Exam 40 

English (Advanced) 3 End of Course Exam 30 

English Studies – CEC 3 End of Course Exam 30 

English Standard 3 End of Course Exam 30 

English Ext 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Exploring Early Childhood 3 End of Course Exam 35 

Food Technology 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Geography 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Hospitality (Food & Beverage) 3 End of Course Exam - 

Hospitality (Kitchen Operations) 3 End of Course Exam - 

Industrial Technology Timber and Metal 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Investigating Science 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Japanese Beginners 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Legal Studies 3 End of Course Exam 30 

Mathematics Advanced 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Mathematics Ext 1 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Mathematics Standard 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Modern History 3 End of Course Exam 30 

PD/H/PE 3 End of Course Exam 30 

Physics 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Primary Industries 3 End of Course Exam - 

Society & Culture 3 End of Course Exam 40 

Software Design & Development 3 End of Course Exam 30 

Visual Arts 3 End of Course Exam 40 




